permission to mortgage or any other document is required and requested by the 
Allottee(s) or Bank/NBFC/Housing Finance Company/any other Financial Institution, 
the LLP/Developer has the sole right to reissue or reject the reissuance. The reissuance 
at every time shall attract a fee of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) 
excluding applicable Taxes, as administrative charge and shall be payable by the 
Allottee(s). 

n) All the common area facilities such as Community Imperial which includes, gym, 
swimming pool, lounge, café, play room, and other related facilities etc.